TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aspect Software, Inc.		03/12/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unison Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	156 West 56th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1601	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1942025	UNISON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 294 6700

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia R. Richard
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85453
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia R. Richard
Signature:	/W&S/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0078

900136111

Date:	06/11/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASPECT SOFTWARE to UNISON TECHNOLOGIES assignmentpdf#page1.tif source=ASPECT SOFTWARE to UNISON TECHNOLOGIES assignmentpdf#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of this 12 day of March, 2009, is from Aspect Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 300 Apollo Drive, Chelmsford, MA, 01824 ("Assignor"), to Unison Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 156 West 56th Street, Suite 1601, New York, NY 10019 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner, of the trademarks, registrations and applications listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Trademarks, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Agreement.

This Assignment is binding upon, and will inure to the benefit of, the parties and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.

All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflict of laws.

Upon reasonable request by Assignee and at Assignee's reasonable expense, Assignor will execute any and all additional documents and take other action as may be necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignments of the Assigned Trademarks, and to vest in Assignee such right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks as granted to Assignee.

NY:1224909.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0080

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed in duplicate originals by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

Aspect Software, Inc

By: __

Michael J. Provenzance

Title:

Chief Financia

RPROJE CAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12 day of March, 2009, by Michael J. Provenzano, Chuf Francis Office as his act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Dec. 10, 2010



NY:1224909.4

RECORDED: 06/11/2009